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SACRAMENTO COUNTY SPECIAL ELECTION

April 10, 2001

Election Results as of 04/11/2001 at 03:10:30 PM

Terry Schutten, County Executive

Penelope Clarke, Agency Administrator

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
COUNCIL DISTRICT 1
Completed Precincts: 28 of 28

Vote Count
CATHY HACKETT 1,595
RAUL BACA 175

STEVEN WATANABE 76
RAY TRETHEWAY 2,573
TIM SNIPES 235

CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1
REGISTRATION & TURNOUT
Completed Precincts: 28 of 28

Reg/Turnout
Total Registered Voters 23,083
Precinct Registration 23,083
Precinct BallotsCast 2,824

Absentee Ballots Cast 1,901
Total Ballots Cast 4725

Per centage
34.3%
3.8%

1.6%
55.3%
5.0%

Per centage

12.2%
8.2%
20.5%

We proudly conduct elections with accuracy, integrity and dignity
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