

Countywide Services Agency

Voter Registration and Elections

Jill LaVine, Registrar of Voters



Terry Schutten, County Executive  
Penelope Clarke, Agency Administrator

## County of Sacramento

### SACRAMENTO COUNTY SPECIAL ELECTION

April 10, 2001

Election Results as of 04/11/2001 at 03:10:30 PM

---

#### CITY OF SACRAMENTO COUNCIL DISTRICT 1

Completed Precincts: 28 of 28

	<b>Vote Count</b>	<b>Percentage</b>
CATHY HACKETT	1,595	34.3%
RAUL BACA	175	3.8%
STEVEN WATANABE	76	1.6%
RAY TRETHEWAY	2,573	55.3%
TIM SNIPES	235	5.0%

#### CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 1 REGISTRATION & TURNOUT

Completed Precincts: 28 of 28

	<b>Reg/Turnout</b>	<b>Percentage</b>
Total Registered Voters	23,083	
Precinct Registration	23,083	
Precinct Ballots Cast	2,824	12.2%
Absentee Ballots Cast	1,901	8.2%
Total Ballots Cast	4,725	20.5%

*We proudly conduct elections with accuracy, integrity and dignity*